

IDT Energy, Inc. • 520 Broad Street • Newark, NJ • 07102 • www.IDTEnergy.com • 1.877.887.6866

NHPUC 2DEC'15PM1:12

December 1, 2015

VIA ELECTRONIC FILING AND OVERNIGHT MAIL

Debra Howland, Executive Director New Hampshire Public Utilities Commission 21 South Fruit Street, Suite 10 Concord, N.H. 03301-2429

Re: Notice of Change in Application Information
EPIQ Energy, LLC ("EPIQ") n/k/a IDT Energy Network, LLC
DM 15-077 – Application to Register as a Provider of Electric Aggregation Service
DM 15-076 – Application to Register as a Provider of Natural Gas Aggregation Service

Dear Ms. Howland:

Pursuant to N.H. Code Admin. Rules Puc 2000, please allow this correspondence to serve as a timely notice of changes in some of the information included in the original applications for our subsidiary, EPIQ Energy, LLC, a licensed provider of electric aggregation service (DM 15-077, license approved on March 9, 2015) and a licensed provider of natural gas aggregation service (DM 15-076, license approved on March 19, 2015).

EPIQ Energy, LLC's name has been changed to **IDT Energy Network, LLC** and the company's address has been changed to **520 Broad Street, Newark, NJ 07102**. I am attaching a copy of the receipt issued by the New Hampshire Secretary of State, evidencing the name change.

Additionally, Debra Aaron, listed as our point of contact with the Public Utilities Commission in the original applications, is no longer with our company. The new point of contact is:

Avi Keilson Director of Regulatory Affairs IDT Energy Network, LLC 520 Broad Street, Newark, NJ 07102 <u>akeilson@genieretail.com</u> 973.438.3920

Any questions regarding this notice may be referred to the undersigned.

Very truly yours,

<u>/s/ Avi Keilson</u>

Avi Keilson Director of Regulatory Affairs